

Conservation District Junior Board Award: 2024

Sponsored by: The Kentucky Association of Conservation Districts

The Kentucky Association of Conservation Districts (KACD) Outstanding Conservation District Junior Board Award emphasizes the concepts of planning for success, education, and outreach programs. Participation in this program will help your Junior Board evaluate its programs and provide ideas for improvement.

One Junior Board will receive a certificate and cash award to be used by the winning Junior Board as they see appropriate.

Entry Procedure:

Documentation of the Junior Board's work, based on the judging criteria, may be sent electronically via email to: <u>Crystal.Renfro.KACD@outlook.com</u>. All documentation should be limited to 25 pages and according to the standard criteria. **Please use this form as the cover of your application**.

Hard copies mailed in will NOT be accepted

Deadline: May 1, 2024

Questions:

- Conservation District Name:
- Did your District pay KACD Dues for 2022-2023:
- Did your District pay some amount to NACD for 2022-2023 Dues: _______
- Most recent DIGS score: ______

Criteria:

All entries will be judged on the following narrative:

- 1) Please provide a narrative/list of projects, programs, and the success of your Conservation Junior Board. Include their Annual Budget and any planning documents they have.
- 2) Please provide any pictures or documents developed by your Junior Board of their conservation/outreach related activities/programs.
- 3) Electronic scrapbooks will be accepted, but not required.